
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 01:47 PM
          IHSAA Girls High Sectional Ben Davis - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005          
                   2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Ben Davis                    
                                   Ben Davis                                   
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Roncalli                                   RONCA                     396 .   50
      2       Franklin Central                           FRCEN                     271
      3       Ben Davis                                  BENDA                     205 .   50
      4       Decatur Central                            DECAT                     109
      5       Beech Grove                                BGRVE                     103
      6       Warren Central                             WARRC                      77
      7       Speedway                                   SPDWY                      75
      8       International School of IN                 INTER                      52
      9       Indianapolis Arsenal Technical             ITECH                      34
     10       Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter               IRITT                      20
     11       Indianapolis Scecina Memorial              ISCEC                      10
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Roncalli                                          1:59.23    1:55.81   32  
     1) Griffiths, Kara 11              2) Colwell, Tara 10               
     3) Day, Emily 11                   4) Elworth, Lisa 11               
  2 Franklin Central                                  2:02.15    2:00.75   26  
     1) Smith, Stephanie 10             2) Rockey, Rachel 10              
     3) Knoop, Erin 12                  4) Calo, Brooke 10                
  3 Decatur Central                                   2:05.28    2:05.74   24  
     1) O'Brien, Ashston 11             2) Koch, Ellen 12                 
     3) Weldon, Libby 9                 4) Dwelle, Kayla 10               
  4 Beech Grove                                       2:12.72    2:10.39   22  
     1) Bongayan, Ashley 11             2) Clem, Chelsi 11                
     3) Dyke, Abby 11                   4) Sears, Tiffany 12              
  5 Speedway                                          2:16.91    2:15.82   20  
     1) Adams, Stephanie 9              2) Beeler, Shelby 11              
     3) Jackson, Jill 9                 4) Conley, Erin 12                
 -- Ben Davis                                         2:00.20         DQ  
     1) Feasby, Sheena 12               2) Knop, Kristina 12              
     3) McNicholl, Sinjin 9             4) Rafferty, Kelly 11             
B - Final
  7 Warren Central                                    2:18.44    2:15.26   14  
     1) Klacik, Katie 12                2) Moore, Holly 10                
     3) Miller, Ashley 9                4) Bannister, Sasha 9             
  8 International School of IN                        2:21.00    2:22.67   10  
     1) Thomas, Lee 9                   2) Greven, Jeanette 9             
     3) Wittig, Kachel 10               4) Rahill, Megan 11               
  9 Indianapolis Scecina Memorial                     2:23.15    2:23.98    8  
     1) Boyle, Kaitlin 10               2) Bond, Sarah 12                 
     3) Lazell, Emily 12                4) Marks, Gracie 12               
 10 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                    2:28.59    2:29.66    6  
     1) Adams, Abby 10                  2) Coons, Unoblessed 10           
     3) McCoy, Rachel 9                 4) Hughes, Brittnay 10            
 11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter                      2:32.96    2:32.02    4  
     1) Ivers, Emily 11                 2) Berty, Jordan 9                
     3) O'Connor, Lisa 11               4) Jones, Erin 12                 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Roncalli                                                     1:59.23  
     1) Griffiths, Kara 11              2) Colwell, Tara 10               
     3) Colwell, Michelle 10            4) Elworth, Lisa 11               



  2 Ben Davis                                                    2:00.20  
     1) Feasby, Sheena 12               2) Knop, Kristina 12              
     3) McNicholl, Sinjin 9             4) Rafferty, Kelly 11             
  3 Franklin Central                                             2:02.15  
     1) Smith, Stephanie 10             2) Rockey, Rachel 10              
     3) Knoop, Erin 12                  4) Calo, Brooke 10                
  4 Decatur Central                                              2:05.28  
     1) O'Brien, Ashston 11             2) Koch, Ellen 12                 
     3) Weldon, Libby 9                 4) Compton, Brittany 10           
  5 Beech Grove                                                  2:12.72  
     1) Bongayan, Ashley 11             2) Clem, Chelsi 11                
     3) Dyke, Abby 11                   4) Sears, Tiffany 12              
  6 Speedway                                                     2:16.91  
     1) Adams, Stephanie 9              2) Beeler, Shelby 11              
     3) Jackson, Jill 9                 4) Conley, Erin 12                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Warren Central                                               2:18.44  
     1) Klacik, Katie 12                2) Moore, Holly 10                
     3) Miller, Ashley 9                4) Bannister, Sasha 9             
  8 International School of IN                                   2:21.00  
     1) Thomas, Lee 9                   2) Greven, Jeanette 9             
     3) Wittig, Kachel 10               4) Rahill, Megan 11               
  9 Indianapolis Scecina Memorial                                2:23.15  
     1) Boyle, Kaitlin 10               2) Bond, Sarah 12                 
     3) Lazell, Emily 12                4) Bullock, Melissa 9             
 10 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                               2:28.59  
     1) Adams, Abby 10                  2) Coons, Unoblessed 10           
     3) McCoy, Rachel 9                 4) Hughes, Brittnay 10            
 11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter                                 2:32.96  
     1) Ivers, Emily 11                 2) Berty, Jordan 9                
     3) O'Connor, Lisa 11               4) Jones, Erin 12                 
 12 Indianapolis School for Deaf                                 2:38.77  
     1) Krieger, Samantha 10            2) Brink, Tahnee 9                
     3) Sewell, Heather 11              4) Nemer, Chelsea 11              
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Robinson, Sara            11 RONCA                2:06.92    2:02.01   16  
  2 Day, Emily                11 RONCA                2:06.11    2:03.19   13  
  3 Miller, Kaila              9 FRCEN                2:07.83    2:05.91   12  
  4 Moles, Stephanie          11 FRCEN                2:09.89    2:07.93   11  
  5 Masterson, Renee           9 BGRVE                2:11.07    2:10.13   10  
  6 Duncan, Stacy             12 BENDA                2:12.09    2:12.75    9  
B - Final
  7 Qualls, Allie              9 RONCA                2:13.20    2:11.96    7  
  8 Dyke, Kayla               11 BENDA                2:16.49    2:15.11    5  
  9 Chew, Clara               12 BENDA                2:20.13    2:16.95    4  
 10 Louzon, Gretchen          11 BGRVE                2:18.96    2:17.33    3  
 11 Klacik, Katie             12 WARRC                2:19.83    2:18.23    2  
 12 Braun, Laura              11 ISCEC                2:19.12    2:18.64    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Day, Emily                11 RONCA                           2:06.11  
  2 Robinson, Sara            11 RONCA                           2:06.92  
  3 Miller, Kaila              9 FRCEN                           2:07.83  
  4 Moles, Stephanie          11 FRCEN                           2:09.89  
  5 Masterson, Renee           9 BGRVE                           2:11.07  
  6 Duncan, Stacy             12 BENDA                           2:12.09  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Qualls, Allie              9 RONCA                           2:13.20  
  8 Dyke, Kayla               11 BENDA                           2:16.49  
  9 Louzon, Gretchen          11 BGRVE                           2:18.96  
 10 Braun, Laura              11 ISCEC                           2:19.12  



 11 Klacik, Katie             12 WARRC                           2:19.83  
 12 Chew, Clara               12 BENDA                           2:20.13  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Wingate, Andrea           12 DECAT                           2:21.64  
 14 Hamilton, Cayleigh         9 DECAT                           2:22.45  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Zarse, Brittany           12 DECAT                           2:22.81  
 16 Wilson, Cathy             12 SPDWY                           2:23.02  
 17 Patterson, Cary            9 WARRC                           2:24.31  
 18 Swartz, Jessica            9 BGRVE                           2:24.32  
 19 Shephard, Cassie           9 FRCEN                           2:25.54  
 20 Batchelder, Claire         9 WARRC                           2:33.80  
 21 Beeler, Shelby            11 SPDWY                           2:35.99  
 22 Chapman, Shannon          12 ITECH                           2:36.06  
 23 Rahill, Bridgett           9 INTER                           2:37.93  
 24 Watts, Kristyn             9 IRITT                           2:39.00  
 25 O'Connor, Lisa            11 IRITT                           2:41.08  
 26 Ferguson, Christian        9 ISCEC                           2:44.59  
 27 Cunningham, Carrie        12 ISCEC                           2:52.82  
 28 Hawkins, Mary             11 IRITT                           2:58.83  
 29 Sewell, Heather           11 IDEAF                           2:59.24  
 30 Thomas, Ivy                9 ITECH                           2:59.84  
 31 Foster, Dannielle         10 ITECH                           3:08.14  
 32 Lechner, Katie            11 IDEAF                           3:23.06  
 33 Miller, Chelsea            9 IDEAF                           3:48.08  
 34 White, Leadrianne         12 IARL                            3:55.04  
 35 White, Aja                11 IARL                            4:06.63  
 -- Foxworthy, Andrea          9 SPDWY                                DQ  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Griffiths, Kara           11 RONCA                2:22.58    2:19.08   16  
  2 Smith, Stephanie          10 FRCEN                2:23.41    2:19.50   13  
  3 Clark, Molly               9 RONCA                2:23.86    2:23.70   12  
  4 Colwell, Michelle         10 RONCA                2:29.99    2:27.80   11  
  5 Wittig, Kachel            10 INTER                2:30.06    2:29.45   10  
  6 Rockey, Rachel            10 FRCEN                2:28.06    2:30.23    9  
B - Final
  7 Rafferty, Kelly           11 BENDA                2:36.36    2:37.27    7  
  8 Micich, Allison           10 BENDA                2:38.06    2:38.43    5  
  9 McCoy, Rachel              9 ITECH                2:41.11    2:39.17    4  
 10 Adams, Abby               10 ITECH                2:47.41    2:44.53    3  
 11 Jackson, Jill              9 SPDWY                2:48.70    2:46.83    2  
 12 McColm, Becca              9 BGRVE                2:49.20    2:48.36    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Griffiths, Kara           11 RONCA                           2:22.58  
  2 Smith, Stephanie          10 FRCEN                           2:23.41  
  3 Clark, Molly               9 RONCA                           2:23.86  
  4 Rockey, Rachel            10 FRCEN                           2:28.06  
  5 Colwell, Michelle         10 RONCA                           2:29.99  
  6 Wittig, Kachel            10 INTER                           2:30.06  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Rafferty, Kelly           11 BENDA                           2:36.36  
  8 Micich, Allison           10 BENDA                           2:38.06  
  9 McCoy, Rachel              9 ITECH                           2:41.11  
 10 Adams, Abby               10 ITECH                           2:47.41  
 11 Jackson, Jill              9 SPDWY                           2:48.70  
 12 McColm, Becca              9 BGRVE                           2:49.20  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Tucher, Kira               9 FRCEN                           2:52.75  
 13 Becsey, Amerika            9 BENDA                           2:52.75  
Swim-Off Required -------------------------------------------------------



 15 Wilson, Rebecca            9 SPDWY                           2:55.15  
 16 Moore, Holly              10 WARRC                           2:55.41  
 17 Weber, Aubrey             11 IRITT                           2:58.05  
 18 McHugh, Leah              12 BGRVE                           3:00.89  
 19 Berty, Jordan              9 IRITT                           3:02.56  
 20 White, Elizabeth           9 WARRC                           3:03.70  
 21 Boyle, Kaitlin            10 ISCEC                           3:06.43  
 22 Bleich, Erin               9 BGRVE                           3:07.23  
 23 Divelbliss, Hannah         9 DECAT                           3:09.85  
 24 Williams, Sonya           11 DECAT                           3:13.45  
 25 Groves, Andrea             9 DECAT                           3:14.94  
 26 Zimmerman, Sarah          12 ISCEC                           3:19.81  
 27 Wilson, Laura             10 SPDWY                           3:38.10  
 -- Hair, Bethany              9 WARRC                                DQ  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Elworth, Lisa             11 RONCA                  26.13      25.66   14.5
  1 McNicholl, Sinjin          9 BENDA                  25.99      25.66   14.5
  3 Clark, Samantha            9 RONCA                  26.22      26.01   12  
  4 Lovko, Brittany            9 BENDA                  26.15      26.03   11  
  5 Knop, Kristina            12 BENDA                  26.84      26.50   10  
  6 Walsh, Alana              12 FRCEN                  26.91      26.77    9  
B - Final
  7 Doughty, Jenalee          12 RONCA                  27.56      27.23    7  
  8 Miller, Ashley             9 WARRC                  27.78      27.29    5  
  9 Calo, Brooke              10 FRCEN                  27.66      27.43    4  
 10 Bongayan, Ashley          11 BGRVE                  28.73      28.14    3  
 11 Compton, Brittany         10 DECAT                  27.56      28.18    2  
 12 Cox, Natasha               9 FRCEN                  28.67      28.66    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 McNicholl, Sinjin          9 BENDA                             25.99  
  2 Elworth, Lisa             11 RONCA                             26.13  
  3 Lovko, Brittany            9 BENDA                             26.15  
  4 Clark, Samantha            9 RONCA                             26.22  
  5 Knop, Kristina            12 BENDA                             26.84  
  6 Walsh, Alana              12 FRCEN                             26.91  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Compton, Brittany         10 DECAT                             27.56  
  7 Doughty, Jenalee          12 RONCA                             27.56  
  9 Calo, Brooke              10 FRCEN                             27.66  
 10 Miller, Ashley             9 WARRC                             27.78  
 11 Cox, Natasha               9 FRCEN                             28.67  
 12 Bongayan, Ashley          11 BGRVE                             28.73  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Conley, Erin              12 SPDWY                             29.45  
 14 Clem, Chelsi              11 BGRVE                             29.55  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Nemer, Chelsea            11 IDEAF                             29.58  
 16 McCollum, Jessica          9 DECAT                             29.76  
 17 O'Brien, Ashston          11 DECAT                             29.97  
 18 Lazell, Emily             12 ISCEC                             30.01  
 19 Krieger, Samantha         10 IDEAF                             30.60  
 20 Limbach, Lindsay           9 WARRC                             30.73  
 21 Schenkenfelder, Greta     12 ISCEC                             31.01  
 22 Adams, Stephanie           9 SPDWY                             31.07  
 23 Jones, Erin               12 IRITT                             31.34  
 24 Rahill, Bridgett           9 INTER                             31.44  
 25 Coons, Unoblessed         10 ITECH                             32.37  
 26 Weaver, Lini               9 IRITT                             33.41  
 27 Guba, Kelsey               9 WARRC                             33.66  
 28 Hadden, Katelyn           10 IRITT                             34.84  



 29 Pierle, Shanna             9 ISCEC                             35.10  
 30 Greven, Jeanette           9 INTER                             35.58  
 31 McKenzie, Maria            9 BGRVE                             35.96  
 32 Hughes, Brittnay          10 ITECH                             36.62  
 33 Bobo, Wrianna              9 ITECH                             41.02  
 34 White, Leadrianne         12 IARL                              42.06  
 35 Chapin, Samantha           9 IDEAF                             42.93  
 36 Wehr, Kathryn              9 SPDWY                             44.75  
 -- White, Lene               10 IARL                                 DQ  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Boyd, Ariel               11 BENDA                 243.45     338.85   16  
  2 Collins, Chelsey          11 SPDWY                 203.75     273.25   13  
  3 Mason, Elissa              9 RONCA                 184.20     265.90   12  
  4 Brassie, Missy            12 RONCA                 165.95     252.15   11  
  5 Wray, Alyssa               9 FRCEN                 181.30     243.25   10  
  6 Mendoza, Ali              11 RONCA                 174.60     240.30    9  
  7 Black, Marie               9 WARRC                 158.95     210.85    7  
  8 Horvath, Carly            11 FRCEN                 168.15     209.55    5  
  9 Utterback, Lauren         11 DECAT                 143.90     195.20    4  
 10 Black, Melinda             9 WARRC                 141.50     190.70    3  
 11 Bailey, Allison            9 BENDA                 131.40     190.55    2  
 12 Thompson, Michelle        11 BGRVE                 125.15     174.40    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Boyd, Ariel               11 BENDA                 155.90     243.45  
  2 Collins, Chelsey          11 SPDWY                 124.85     203.75  
  3 Mason, Elissa              9 RONCA                 110.10     184.20  
  4 Wray, Alyssa               9 FRCEN                 115.95     181.30  
  5 Mendoza, Ali              11 RONCA                 106.35     174.60  
  6 Horvath, Carly            11 FRCEN                 106.50     168.15  
  7 Brassie, Missy            12 RONCA                 108.70     165.95  
  8 Black, Marie               9 WARRC                 100.20     158.95  
  9 Utterback, Lauren         11 DECAT                  92.75     143.90  
 10 Black, Melinda             9 WARRC                  90.60     141.50  
 11 Bailey, Allison            9 BENDA                  75.40     131.40  
 12 Thompson, Michelle        11 BGRVE                  78.40     125.15  
 13 Myer, Lindsey             10 SPDWY                  52.80      95.75  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Boyd, Ariel               11 BENDA                            155.90  
  2 Collins, Chelsey          11 SPDWY                            124.85  
  3 Wray, Alyssa               9 FRCEN                            115.95  
  4 Mason, Elissa              9 RONCA                            110.10  
  5 Brassie, Missy            12 RONCA                            108.70  
  6 Horvath, Carly            11 FRCEN                            106.50  
  7 Mendoza, Ali              11 RONCA                            106.35  
  8 Black, Marie               9 WARRC                            100.20  
  9 Utterback, Lauren         11 DECAT                             92.75  
 10 Black, Melinda             9 WARRC                             90.60  
 11 Thompson, Michelle        11 BGRVE                             78.40  
 12 Bailey, Allison            9 BENDA                             75.40  
 13 Myer, Lindsey             10 SPDWY                             52.80  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================



A - Final
  1 Colwell, Tara             10 RONCA                1:01.62    1:00.44   16  
  2 Day, Emily                11 RONCA                1:04.90    1:02.39   13  
  3 Colwell, Michelle         10 RONCA                1:08.40    1:06.64   12  
  4 Rafferty, Kelly           11 BENDA                1:09.10    1:06.88   11  
  5 Wittig, Kachel            10 INTER                1:07.72    1:08.68   10  
  6 Knoop, Erin               12 FRCEN                1:07.96    1:09.01    9  
B - Final
  7 McCoy, Rachel              9 ITECH                1:15.15    1:13.11    7  
  8 Bongayan, Ashley          11 BGRVE                1:17.03    1:14.20    5  
  9 Koch, Ellen               12 DECAT                1:15.40    1:16.08    4  
 10 Tucher, Kira               9 FRCEN                1:18.62    1:16.24    3  
 11 Leak, Michelle             9 BENDA                1:19.77    1:19.78    2  
 12 Dwelle, Kayla             10 DECAT                1:20.25    1:24.03    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Colwell, Tara             10 RONCA                           1:01.62  
  2 Day, Emily                11 RONCA                           1:04.90  
  3 Wittig, Kachel            10 INTER                           1:07.72  
  4 Knoop, Erin               12 FRCEN                           1:07.96  
  5 Colwell, Michelle         10 RONCA                           1:08.40  
  6 Rafferty, Kelly           11 BENDA                           1:09.10  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 McCoy, Rachel              9 ITECH                           1:15.15  
  8 Koch, Ellen               12 DECAT                           1:15.40  
  9 Bongayan, Ashley          11 BGRVE                           1:17.03  
 10 Tucher, Kira               9 FRCEN                           1:18.62  
 11 Leak, Michelle             9 BENDA                           1:19.77  
 12 Dwelle, Kayla             10 DECAT                           1:20.25  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Becsey, Amerika            9 BENDA                           1:23.80  
 14 Weber, Aubrey             11 IRITT                           1:25.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Limbach, Lindsay           9 WARRC                           1:29.40  
 16 French, Rachael           11 BGRVE                           1:29.41  
 17 Bond, Sarah               12 ISCEC                           1:31.41  
 18 Bleich, Erin               9 BGRVE                           1:35.91  
 19 Divelbliss, Hannah         9 DECAT                           1:39.08  
 20 Reed, Alycia              12 SPDWY                           1:47.16  
 21 Michaelsen, Maja          12 WARRC                           1:49.56  
 22 Turner, Krista            12 SPDWY                           1:51.15  
 23 Wilson, Laura             10 SPDWY                           1:51.92  
 24 Thomas, Simone            11 WARRC                           2:01.93  
 -- Cox, Natasha               9 FRCEN                                DQ  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Miller, Kaila              9 FRCEN                  56.96      56.14   16  
  2 McNicholl, Sinjin          9 BENDA                  57.79      57.16   13  
  3 Clark, Samantha            9 RONCA                  58.62      57.25   12  
  4 Walsh, Alana              12 FRCEN                  58.02      57.56   11  
  5 Elworth, Lisa             11 RONCA                  58.48      58.42   10  
  6 Weldon, Libby              9 DECAT                  58.16    1:00.07    9  
B - Final
  7 Robinson, Sara            11 RONCA                  58.65      57.00    7  
  8 Kirkpatrick, Emily        10 FRCEN                  59.55      59.41    5  
  9 Masterson, Renee           9 BGRVE                  59.57      59.59    4  
 10 Miller, Ashley             9 WARRC                1:00.80      59.67    3  
 11 Dyke, Kayla               11 BENDA                1:01.07    1:01.29    2  
 12 Braun, Laura              11 ISCEC                1:03.51    1:03.03    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================



    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Miller, Kaila              9 FRCEN                             56.96  
  2 McNicholl, Sinjin          9 BENDA                             57.79  
  3 Walsh, Alana              12 FRCEN                             58.02  
  4 Weldon, Libby              9 DECAT                             58.16  
  5 Elworth, Lisa             11 RONCA                             58.48  
  6 Clark, Samantha            9 RONCA                             58.62  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Robinson, Sara            11 RONCA                             58.65  
  8 Kirkpatrick, Emily        10 FRCEN                             59.55  
  9 Masterson, Renee           9 BGRVE                             59.57  
 10 Compton, Brittany         10 DECAT                           1:00.78  
 11 Miller, Ashley             9 WARRC                           1:00.80  
 12 Dyke, Kayla               11 BENDA                           1:01.07  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Braun, Laura              11 ISCEC                           1:03.51  
 14 Wingate, Andrea           12 DECAT                           1:03.62  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Dyke, Abby                11 BGRVE                           1:05.70  
 16 Wilson, Rebecca            9 SPDWY                           1:06.30  
 17 Nemer, Chelsea            11 IDEAF                           1:08.26  
 18 Bannister, Sasha           9 WARRC                           1:09.81  
 19 Chapman, Shannon          12 ITECH                           1:10.05  
 20 Coons, Unoblessed         10 ITECH                           1:10.79  
 21 Batchelder, Claire         9 WARRC                           1:10.82  
 22 Ivers, Emily              11 IRITT                           1:12.65  
 23 Zimmerman, Sarah          12 ISCEC                           1:13.58  
 24 Rahill, Megan             11 INTER                           1:15.37  
 25 Chumbley, Sarah            9 ISCEC                           1:17.78  
 26 McKenzie, Maria            9 BGRVE                           1:17.95  
 27 Hadden, Katelyn           10 IRITT                           1:18.97  
 28 Moran, Kassandra          10 SPDWY                           1:21.61  
 29 Sewell, Heather           11 IDEAF                           1:22.24  
 30 Brink, Tahnee              9 IDEAF                           1:24.69  
 31 White, Aja                11 IARL                            1:34.51  
 32 White, Lene               10 IARL                            1:52.34  
 -- Duncan, Stacy             12 BENDA                                DQ  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Moles, Stephanie          11 FRCEN                5:46.71    5:44.57   16  
  2 Qualls, Allie              9 RONCA                5:58.53    5:51.76   13  
  3 Calo, Brooke              10 FRCEN                5:52.91    5:56.75   12  
  4 Micich, Allison           10 BENDA                5:59.32    5:58.70   11  
  5 Klacik, Katie             12 WARRC                6:01.82    6:07.84   10  
  6 Keyler, Maria             10 RONCA                6:01.53    6:08.60    9  
B - Final
  7 Zarse, Brittany           12 DECAT                6:13.41    6:13.01    7  
  8 Patterson, Cary            9 WARRC                6:19.25    6:18.71    5  
  9 Ward, Krista              10 BENDA                6:28.73    6:21.33    4  
 10 Fries, Becky              10 RONCA                6:28.79    6:26.00    3  
 11 Wilson, Cathy             12 SPDWY                6:32.72    6:27.55    2  
 12 Hamilton, Cayleigh         9 DECAT                6:22.03    6:27.67    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Moles, Stephanie          11 FRCEN                           5:46.71  
  2 Calo, Brooke              10 FRCEN                           5:52.91  
  3 Qualls, Allie              9 RONCA                           5:58.53  
  4 Micich, Allison           10 BENDA                           5:59.32  
  5 Keyler, Maria             10 RONCA                           6:01.53  
  6 Klacik, Katie             12 WARRC                           6:01.82  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Zarse, Brittany           12 DECAT                           6:13.41  
  8 Patterson, Cary            9 WARRC                           6:19.25  
  9 Hamilton, Cayleigh         9 DECAT                           6:22.03  
 10 Ward, Krista              10 BENDA                           6:28.73  
 11 Fries, Becky              10 RONCA                           6:28.79  
 12 Wilson, Cathy             12 SPDWY                           6:32.72  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Sears, Tiffany            12 BGRVE                           6:39.86  
 14 AmRhein, Melissa          10 FRCEN                           6:39.93  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Louzon, Gretchen          11 BGRVE                           6:41.55  
 16 Foxworthy, Andrea          9 SPDWY                           6:47.40  
 17 Jones, Erin               12 IRITT                           6:50.56  
 18 Schulz, Natasha           11 BENDA                           6:56.87  
 19 Runner, Nichole           12 ISCEC                           7:12.06  
 20 O'Connor, Lisa            11 IRITT                           7:14.09  
 21 White, Elizabeth           9 WARRC                           7:15.53  
 22 Watts, Kristyn             9 IRITT                           7:16.74  
 23 Cunningham, Carrie        12 ISCEC                           7:22.74  
 24 Haltom, Patty             12 SPDWY                           7:30.47  
 25 Skaggs, Brittany           9 BGRVE                           7:36.94  
 26 Ellington, Amber          10 DECAT                           7:42.44  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Roncalli                                          1:44.27    1:43.10   32  
     1) Elworth, Lisa 11                2) Clark, Molly 9                 
     3) Robinson, Sara 11               4) Clark, Samantha 9              
  2 Franklin Central                                  1:46.38    1:44.36   26  
     1) Miller, Kaila 9                 2) Rockey, Rachel 10              
     3) Walsh, Alana 12                 4) Moles, Stephanie 11            
  3 Ben Davis                                         1:48.26    1:45.25   24  
     1) Lovko, Brittany 9               2) Knop, Kristina 12              
     3) McNicholl, Sinjin 9             4) Rafferty, Kelly 11             
  4 Beech Grove                                       1:54.37    1:51.53   22  
     1) Bongayan, Ashley 11             2) Clem, Chelsi 11                
     3) Louzon, Gretchen 11             4) Masterson, Renee 9             
  5 Decatur Central                                   1:53.77    1:56.00   20  
     1) Wingate, Andrea 12              2) O'Brien, Ashston 11            
     3) McCollum, Jessica 9             4) Koch, Ellen 12                 
  6 Warren Central                                    1:58.24    1:56.49   18  
     1) Patterson, Cary 9               2) Moore, Holly 10                
     3) Batchelder, Claire 9            4) Miller, Ashley 9               
B - Final
  7 Speedway                                          2:00.75    1:59.86   14  
     1) Adams, Stephanie 9              2) Conley, Erin 12                
     3) Wilson, Cathy 12                4) Wilson, Rebecca 9              
  8 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter                      2:07.94    2:06.97   10  
     1) Weaver, Lini 9                  2) Watts, Kristyn 9               
     3) Berty, Jordan 9                 4) Jones, Erin 12                 
  9 International School of IN                        2:08.16    2:07.68    8  
     1) Thomas, Lee 9                   2) Rahill, Bridgett 9             
     3) Greven, Jeanette 9              4) Rahill, Megan 11               
 10 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                    2:28.34    2:20.34    6  
     1) Chapman, Shannon 12             2) Foster, Dannielle 10           
     3) Johnson, Amber 10               4) Thomas, Ivy 9                  
 -- Indianapolis Scecina Memorial                     2:02.62         DQ  
     1) Braun, Laura 11                 2) Gregory, Natasha 9             
     3) Lazell, Emily 12                4) Schenkenfelder, Greta 12       
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Roncalli                                                     1:44.27  



     1) Elworth, Lisa 11                2) Clark, Molly 9                 
     3) Robinson, Sara 11               4) Clark, Samantha 9              
  2 Franklin Central                                             1:46.38  
     1) Rockey, Rachel 10               2) Knoop, Erin 12                 
     3) Walsh, Alana 12                 4) Moles, Stephanie 11            
  3 Ben Davis                                                    1:48.26  
     1) Lovko, Brittany 9               2) Knop, Kristina 12              
     3) McNicholl, Sinjin 9             4) Rafferty, Kelly 11             
  4 Decatur Central                                              1:53.77  
     1) Compton, Brittany 10            2) O'Brien, Ashston 11            
     3) Koch, Ellen 12                  4) Weldon, Libby 9                
  5 Beech Grove                                                  1:54.37  
     1) Bongayan, Ashley 11             2) Clem, Chelsi 11                
     3) Louzon, Gretchen 11             4) Masterson, Renee 9             
  6 Warren Central                                               1:58.24  
     1) Patterson, Cary 9               2) Moore, Holly 10                
     3) Batchelder, Claire 9            4) Miller, Ashley 9               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Speedway                                                     2:00.75  
     1) Jackson, Jill 9                 2) Conley, Erin 12                
     3) Wilson, Cathy 12                4) Wilson, Rebecca 9              
  8 Indianapolis Scecina Memorial                                2:02.62  
     1) Braun, Laura 11                 2) Gregory, Natasha 9             
     3) Lazell, Emily 12                4) Schenkenfelder, Greta 12       
  9 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter                                 2:07.94  
     1) Weber, Aubrey 11                2) Watts, Kristyn 9               
     3) Berty, Jordan 9                 4) Jones, Erin 12                 
 10 International School of IN                                   2:08.16  
     1) Thomas, Lee 9                   2) Rahill, Bridgett 9             
     3) Greven, Jeanette 9              4) Rahill, Megan 11               
 11 Indianapolis School for Deaf                                 2:25.22  
     1) Brink, Tahnee 9                 2) Krieger, Samantha 10           
     3) Nemer, Chelsea 11               4) Sewell, Heather 11             
 12 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                               2:28.34  
     1) Chapman, Shannon 12             2) McLaurin, Eliza 10             
     3) Hughes, Brittnay 10             4) Johnson, Amber 10              
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Smith, Stephanie          10 FRCEN                1:06.73    1:04.78   16  
  2 Griffiths, Kara           11 RONCA                1:07.34    1:06.48   13  
  3 Weldon, Libby              9 DECAT                1:07.71    1:06.84   12  
  4 Kirkpatrick, Emily        10 FRCEN                1:08.54    1:07.70   11  
  5 Clark, Molly               9 RONCA                1:08.26    1:08.06   10  
  6 Dyke, Abby                11 BGRVE                1:08.55    1:08.67    9  
B - Final
  7 Feasby, Sheena            12 BENDA                1:09.33    1:07.43    7  
  8 Ramey, Krysta             11 RONCA                1:10.33    1:10.63    5  
  9 Watson, Jamie             11 BENDA                1:12.38    1:11.85    4  
 10 Edwards, Stacy            11 FRCEN                1:13.57    1:12.12    3  
 11 Jackson, Jill              9 SPDWY                1:12.14    1:12.17    2  
 12 O'Brien, Ashston          11 DECAT                1:11.81    1:13.70    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Smith, Stephanie          10 FRCEN                           1:06.73  
  2 Griffiths, Kara           11 RONCA                           1:07.34  
  3 Weldon, Libby              9 DECAT                           1:07.71  
  4 Clark, Molly               9 RONCA                           1:08.26  
  5 Kirkpatrick, Emily        10 FRCEN                           1:08.54  
  6 Dyke, Abby                11 BGRVE                           1:08.55  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Feasby, Sheena            12 BENDA                           1:09.33  
  8 Ramey, Krysta             11 RONCA                           1:10.33  



  9 O'Brien, Ashston          11 DECAT                           1:11.81  
 10 Jackson, Jill              9 SPDWY                           1:12.14  
 11 Watson, Jamie             11 BENDA                           1:12.38  
 12 Edwards, Stacy            11 FRCEN                           1:13.57  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Thomas, Lee                9 INTER                           1:13.73  
 14 Boyle, Kaitlin            10 ISCEC                           1:16.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Jones, Kourtney            9 BENDA                           1:17.28  
 16 Swartz, Jessica            9 BGRVE                           1:18.38  
 17 Fritsch, Deedra           10 DECAT                           1:20.36  
 18 Suffel, Michelle          10 SPDWY                           1:22.93  
 19 Adams, Stephanie           9 SPDWY                           1:23.22  
 20 Bannister, Sasha           9 WARRC                           1:25.14  
 21 Ivers, Emily              11 IRITT                           1:27.46  
 22 Guba, Kelsey               9 WARRC                           1:29.59  
 23 Hawkins, Mary             11 IRITT                           1:31.86  
 24 Smith, Rachel             11 ISCEC                           1:32.31  
 25 Krieger, Samantha         10 IDEAF                           1:33.30  
 26 Welton, Whitney           11 WARRC                           1:35.10  
 27 Buis, Bethany              9 BGRVE                           1:37.91  
 28 Hughes, Brittnay          10 ITECH                           1:41.08  
 29 Thomas, Ivy                9 ITECH                           1:43.74  
 30 Tooley, Jessica           10 ISCEC                           1:44.09  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Colwell, Tara             10 RONCA                1:12.62    1:11.63   16  
  2 Knop, Kristina            12 BENDA                1:13.20    1:13.79   13  
  3 Rockey, Rachel            10 FRCEN                1:16.09    1:16.19   12  
  4 Dubord, Emily             10 RONCA                1:16.45    1:16.86   11  
  5 Reckley, Lauren           11 RONCA                1:17.27    1:17.69   10  
 -- Moore, Holly              10 WARRC                1:18.54         DQ  
B - Final
  7 Lovko, Brittany            9 BENDA                1:18.83    1:18.05    7  
  8 Knoop, Erin               12 FRCEN                1:19.75    1:18.73    5  
  9 Beeler, Shelby            11 SPDWY                1:20.65    1:21.30    4  
 10 Clem, Chelsi              11 BGRVE                1:22.04    1:21.52    3  
 11 Dwelle, Kayla             10 DECAT                1:21.51    1:21.79    2  
 -- Koch, Ellen               12 DECAT                1:20.56         DQ  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Colwell, Tara             10 RONCA                           1:12.62  
  2 Knop, Kristina            12 BENDA                           1:13.20  
  3 Rockey, Rachel            10 FRCEN                           1:16.09  
  4 Dubord, Emily             10 RONCA                           1:16.45  
  5 Reckley, Lauren           11 RONCA                           1:17.27  
  6 Moore, Holly              10 WARRC                           1:18.54  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lovko, Brittany            9 BENDA                           1:18.83  
  8 Knoop, Erin               12 FRCEN                           1:19.75  
  9 Koch, Ellen               12 DECAT                           1:20.56  
 10 Beeler, Shelby            11 SPDWY                           1:20.65  
 11 Dwelle, Kayla             10 DECAT                           1:21.51  
 12 Clem, Chelsi              11 BGRVE                           1:22.04  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Chew, Clara               12 BENDA                           1:22.29  
 14 Adams, Abby               10 ITECH                           1:22.95  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 McColm, Becca              9 BGRVE                           1:27.74  
 16 Bennett, Brittany         11 DECAT                           1:29.43  
 17 Panyard, Lacy             11 SPDWY                           1:29.48  
 18 Bullock, Melissa           9 ISCEC                           1:30.19  



 19 Nezzar, Sandy              9 SPDWY                           1:32.37  
 20 DeCamp, Angela             9 FRCEN                           1:32.45  
 21 Hair, Bethany              9 WARRC                           1:33.34  
 22 Bond, Sarah               12 ISCEC                           1:34.18  
 23 Berty, Jordan              9 IRITT                           1:34.98  
 24 McHugh, Leah              12 BGRVE                           1:36.03  
 25 Gregory, Natasha           9 ISCEC                           1:39.32  
 26 Weaver, Lini               9 IRITT                           1:40.85  
 27 Brink, Tahnee              9 IDEAF                           1:45.02  
 28 Rohm, Jallane             12 WARRC                           1:53.10  
 29 Foster, Dannielle         10 ITECH                           2:07.45  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Roncalli                                          3:56.86    3:45.34   32  
     1) Day, Emily 11                   2) Robinson, Sara 11              
     3) Clark, Samantha 9               4) Colwell, Tara 10               
  2 Franklin Central                                  3:54.21    3:51.55   26  
     1) Miller, Kaila 9                 2) Calo, Brooke 10                
     3) Walsh, Alana 12                 4) Moles, Stephanie 11            
  3 Ben Davis                                         4:04.38    4:01.13   24  
     1) Lovko, Brittany 9               2) Chew, Clara 12                 
     3) Duncan, Stacy 12                4) Dyke, Kayla 11                 
  4 Decatur Central                                   4:34.66    4:09.00   22  
     1) Wingate, Andrea 12              2) O'Brien, Ashston 11            
     3) Weldon, Libby 9                 4) Hamilton, Cayleigh 9           
  5 Beech Grove                                       4:16.30    4:09.12   20  
     1) Louzon, Gretchen 11             2) Masterson, Renee 9             
     3) McColm, Becca 9                 4) Sears, Tiffany 12              
  6 Speedway                                          4:30.81    4:26.69   18  
     1) Wilson, Rebecca 9               2) Beeler, Shelby 11              
     3) Conley, Erin 12                 4) Wilson, Cathy 12               
B - Final
  7 International School of IN                        4:41.69    4:29.36   14  
     1) Thomas, Lee 9                   2) Rahill, Bridgett 9             
     3) Wittig, Kachel 10               4) Rahill, Megan 11               
  8 Warren Central                                    4:37.73    4:29.58   10  
     1) Patterson, Cary 9               2) White, Elizabeth 9             
     3) Bannister, Sasha 9              4) Klacik, Katie 12               
  9 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                    4:42.50    4:40.72    8  
     1) Adams, Abby 10                  2) Chapman, Shannon 12            
     3) Coons, Unoblessed 10            4) McCoy, Rachel 9                
 10 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter                      5:10.61    4:57.31    6  
     1) Hawkins, Mary 11                2) O'Connor, Lisa 11              
     3) Ivers, Emily 11                 4) Watts, Kristyn 9               
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Franklin Central                                             3:54.21  
     1) Miller, Kaila 9                 2) Calo, Brooke 10                
     3) Walsh, Alana 12                 4) Moles, Stephanie 11            
  2 Roncalli                                                     3:56.86  
     1) Robinson, Sara 11               2) Colwell, Michelle 10           
     3) Griffiths, Kara 11              4) Colwell, Tara 10               
  3 Ben Davis                                                    4:04.38  
     1) Lovko, Brittany 9               2) Chew, Clara 12                 
     3) Duncan, Stacy 12                4) Dyke, Kayla 11                 
  4 Beech Grove                                                  4:16.30  
     1) Louzon, Gretchen 11             2) Masterson, Renee 9             
     3) McColm, Becca 9                 4) Sears, Tiffany 12              
  5 Speedway                                                     4:30.81  
     1) Wilson, Rebecca 9               2) Beeler, Shelby 11              
     3) Conley, Erin 12                 4) Wilson, Cathy 12               
  6 Decatur Central                                              4:34.66  



     1) Hamilton, Cayleigh 9            2) Dwelle, Kayla 10               
     3) Zarse, Brittany 12              4) Wingate, Andrea 12             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Warren Central                                               4:37.73  
     1) Patterson, Cary 9               2) White, Elizabeth 9             
     3) Bannister, Sasha 9              4) Klacik, Katie 12               
  8 International School of IN                                   4:41.69  
     1) Thomas, Lee 9                   2) Rahill, Bridgett 9             
     3) Wittig, Kachel 10               4) Rahill, Megan 11               
  9 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical                               4:42.50  
     1) Adams, Abby 10                  2) Chapman, Shannon 12            
     3) Coons, Unoblessed 10            4) McCoy, Rachel 9                
 10 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter                                 5:10.61  
     1) Hawkins, Mary 11                2) O'Connor, Lisa 11              
     3) Ivers, Emily 11                 4) Watts, Kristyn 9               
 -- Indianapolis Scecina Memorial                                     DQ  
     1) Braun, Laura 11                 2) Lazell, Emily 12               
     3) Runner, Nichole 12              4) Schenkenfelder, Greta 12       


